



Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad • 198301002944(98127-X)

MASTERCARD PROMOTION

BERJAYA TIMES SQUARE KL: 15% off Best Available Rate when you pay with Bank Islam Mastercard[®] Credit Card-i (1 May 2023 — 30 April 2024)

Promotion Details	
Promotion Title	15% off Best Available Rate when you pay with Bank Islam Mastercard [®] Credit Card-i
Promotion details	Berjaya Times Square Hotel, Kuala Lumpur is ideally situated right in the heart of the city's liveliest entertainment hub and most happening shopping districts. The hotel is located adjacent to Berjaya Times Square Shopping Mall with direct connectivity to the KL Monorail system via the Imbi Station and is merely 15-minute walk away from the world-renowned Petronas Twin Towers. Indulge in all the perks of a lavish and carefree lifestyle in addition to let us pamper you. Not forgetting, stunning views of the city's skylines at our luxury hotel in Bukit Bintang will make an impressive stay to remember.
Promotion Period	1 May 2023 — 30 April 2024
Eligible Card	All Bank Islam Mastercard [®] Credit Card-i
Redemption URL	https://campaign.berjayahotel.com/mastercard/

Promotion Terms & Conditions

MERCHANT TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1) Reservation and staying period are from 1 May 2023 30 April 2024.
- 2) Prior reservation is required, at least one (1) day in advance, and subject to availability.
- 3) Make reservation via <u>https://campaign.berjayahotel.com/mastercard/</u>.
- 4) Valid for all room categories.
- 5) Blackout dates may apply. Kindly call to the hotel to enquire.
- 6) Offer cannot be used in conjunction with other on-going promotions/offer, coupon/vouchers and loyalty/privilege cards.
- 7) Offer may be subject to applicable tax, if any.

MASTERCARD PROMOTION

BERJAYA TIMES SQUARE KL: 15% off Best Available Rate when you pay with Bank Islam Mastercard[®] Credit Card-i (1 May 2023 — 30 April 2024)

Promotion Terms & Conditions

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1) Eligible Customers / Customers are advised to read and understand these Terms and Conditions before participating in any of our campaigns and / or promotions.
- 2) To participate in our campaigns and / or promotions, Eligible Customers / Customers must fall within the Eligibility Criteria and fulfill the Campaign Mechanics. Unless stated otherwise by the Bank, Eligible Customers / Customers are not required to sign up or fill up any application form to participate in the said campaign and / or promotion.
- 3) The Bank accepts no responsibility for any tax responsibilities that may arise from the prizes or the use thereof. Any tax filing obligation or tax payment (if any) due to any tax authority as a result of receipt of the prizes remains the sole responsibility of the winners. It is the responsibility of the winners to seek an independent tax advice on the possible tax responsibilities to their financial situations.
- 4) The Bank and its affiliates and their respective directors, officers, employees and agents shall not be liable for any misinterpretation on facts, and / or inflicted injuries and / or loss of lives and / or valuables resulting from the prize won through this Campaign / Promotion and shall not be liable, whether direct or consequential, for any loss and damage or for any personal injury and / or whatsoever suffered or sustained by the Eligible Customers / Prizes' Winners caused directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, in connection with this Campaign / Promotion or their participation in this Campaign / Promotion or the receipt or use of any of the prizes or may be suffered in the course of the prize giving travel and/or as a result of any act or omission on the part of the Bank whatsoever, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law. The Bank shall not be responsible in any way whatsoever, in respect of any matters beyond the Bank's control with regard to this Campaign / Promotion or anything related thereto.
- 5) The Terms and Conditions herein contained are in addition to and without prejudice to the Product / Facility terms and conditions. In the event of any inconsistency between these terms and conditions, this Terms and Conditions shall prevail with regards to this Campaign / Promotion.
- 6) The Terms and Conditions herein shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia and the customers agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the Courts of Malaysia.
- For more information, please visit Bank Islam branches or call our Contact Centre & Customer Care at 03
 26 900 900 or visit our website at https://www.bankislam.com

DISCLAIMER

- 1) Bank Islam shall not be responsible or liable for any claims, loss or damage whatsoever, resulting from or in connection with this promotion.
- 2) Bank Islam's prevailing terms and conditions governing the use of Bank Islam Mastercard[®] Credit Card-i shall continue to apply in addition to the terms and conditions of this promotion.
- 3) Cardholders are advised to observe the Shariah principles while enjoying this promotion.
- 4) This is a promotion by Mastercard. There is no Bahasa Malaysia version available for these Terms and Conditions.
- 5) Cardholders are advised to visit <u>https://campaign.berjayahotel.com/mastercard/</u> and <u>https://www.mastercard.com.my/</u> for further information on the promotions.